505135153 10/10/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5181916

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
BRIAN HARP			04/09/2018
HOLGER SCHMIDT			09/23/2018
STEFAN FRITSCHI			04/09/2018
JAY YOCUM			10/01/2018
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	SIEMENS INDUSTRY, INC.		
Street Address:	100 TEC	CHNOLOGY DRIVE	
City:	ALPHAF	RETTA	
State/Country:	GEORG	IA	
Postal Code:	30005		
Property Type Application Number:	1	Number 5947143	
CORRESPONDENCE D			
Fax Number:	(407)243-3175	uooossful it will be sont
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	(e sent to	407)243-3175 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	(sent to provided; 4	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 07-736-2472	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:) sent to provided; 4 il	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 07-736-2472 odadmin.us@siemens.com	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(e sent to provided; 4 il S	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 07-736-2472 odadmin.us@siemens.com SIEMENS CORPORATION	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:) sent to provided; 4 i۱ S 3	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 07-736-2472 odadmin.us@siemens.com SIEMENS CORPORATION 0501 QUADRANGLE BLVD STE 230	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(e sent to brovided; 4 il 3 3 1 1	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 07-736-2472 odadmin.us@siemens.com SIEMENS CORPORATION	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(e sent to provided; 4 i i 3 3 3 1 0	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 07-736-2472 odadmin.us@siemens.com SIEMENS CORPORATION 8501 QUADRANGLE BLVD STE 230 NTELLECTUAL PROPERTY	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(e sent to provided; 4 i i 3 3 3 1 0	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 07-736-2472 odadmin.us@siemens.com SIEMENS CORPORATION 0501 QUADRANGLE BLVD STE 230 NTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32817	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(e sent to provided; 4 i i 3 3 3 1 0	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 07-736-2472 odadmin.us@siemens.com SIEMENS CORPORATION 0501 QUADRANGLE BLVD STE 230 NTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32817 2018P00628US	

source=_2018P00628US_SignedAssign_InvsToSII#page4.tif
source=_2018P00628US_SignedAssign_InvsToSII#page5.tif
source=_2018P00628US_SignedAssign_InvsToSII#page6.tif

Docket No.: 2018P00628US Page 2 of 6

be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of the inventions and/or improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on the inventions and/or improvements;

(II) Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions and/or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and/or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and/or improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and/or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and or improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions and/or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

(III) Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Witness Signature

James E Dodson Jr. printed name

Brian Harp

9-APR-2018 Date

Docket No.: 2018P00628US Page 3 of 6

Witness Signature

- EREMY E. SHAW

printed name

Holger Schmidt 09/23/2018 1 Date

Docket No.: 2018P00628US Page 4 of 6

Witness Signature

.

ELIZABETH BRITTALI

Stefan Fritschi

4/9/2018 Date

Docket No.: 2018P00628US Page 5 of 6

OULEL CVI Witness Signature

CUM printed name

Jay Yocum 2018 ----

Date

Docket No.: 2018P00628US Page 6 of 6

Company Representative Siemens Industry, Inc.

Michael J. Wallace, Jr.

Assistant Secretary, Intellectual Property

10/10/18

Date